

COMMENTS

RESPONSES

Dear Ms. Ehsan,

My name is Francisco Theberge and I have lived here for three years and I truly love living in this special rural community.

I am worried about what the new proposed development will do but it does not seem like it will ^{not be} ~~what~~ what I am used to. What is rural you ask? To me rural means:

CW-1 Please see the response to Fabiola's letter in Response CV-1. An answer is also provided in Response U-2a about rural parts of the Project and how it is defined in the dictionary. There are many points of agreement between you and that response.

CW-1

COMMENTS

RESPONSES

CW-1
cont.

Playing in streams

catching animals

Riding horses

Hiking through trails with net
much development

Running free

Ranch fences all around. Once I saw
centipede crawling in our house!

CW-2

I don't believe that this will be any of
this. There will be lots of walls and
many houses bunch together, gates,
and tiny yards. We will lose our

CW-3

community if this project is approved

CW-2 See Responses U-2a and AD-5 for discussion of all these issues.

CW-3 See the last paragraph of Response CV-1 regarding your community of Elfin Forest.

COMMENTS

RESPONSES

Thank you for ~~write~~ taking the
 time to read my letter. I truly
 hope I don't lose the great
 Elfin forest where I live
 because of developers thing
 to put way to many houses
 in Elfin forest our home.

sincerely

Francisco. Area 1

CW-4 Thank you again for your participation. It is true there would be additional
 homes, but the Valiano Project would be located in Eden Valley, which
 is more than 3 miles away from Elfin Forest as a bird flies, and much
 farther by road.